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Housing construction = Approvals for new housing & renovations*

* adjusted for the undercounting of renocvation approvals
Source: ABS, Macrobond, ANZ Research

2R R I RTHIEE 1.4% & B OV E 70 0 | BB - BESR (+3.2%) . AR

(+2 3%) .
 EEEERPEEINTZOLFRUEEEHLEEZIT WD EAbND, BARIHFHECHEE
WROBEMHOSTIRIT, RERERBLERST 4 7T THDHIEEFBLTWAR, ¥R

i&%@ GDP [ty = 7 NEERLSRIIE K IEIC S 5 72 CIRKEN S DR HE L & 72> T 5,

HBFTEME (+1.5%) 72 ERELIETE 57z, IHEEERIT 2.6%DT 572 L5

M 6. SFERMHEITHIFIC XV KA
ke

Quarterly change, aubbn, real

15 16 17 13 19 20 21 22

mMon-residential building mEngineering construction sEquipment
sIntellectual property —Underlying business investment
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GDP

Employment growth
Unemployment rate
Wage price index

Headline inflation

Trimmed mean inflation

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are through-the-year growth, except the unemployment rate which is the qtly average.

BRI

Interest Rates (20)
RBA cash rate
90-day bank bill
3-year bond
10-year bond
Curve - 3s10s (bps)
3y swap

10y swap

RBNZ cash rate

US fed funds

US 2-year note

US 10-year note
BoE Bank Rate
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD

AUD/EUR

AUD/GBP

AUD/JPY

AUD/CNY

AUD/NZD

AUD/CHF

AUD/IDR

AUD/INR

AUD/KRW

USD/JPY

EUR/USD

USD/CNY

AUD TWI

Dec-21

3.4
0.6
4.7
0.7
1.3
1.0

Mar-22

0.8
2.0
4.1
0.7
2.1
1.4

Current

0.35
1.22
2.99
3.50
51
3.38
3.87
2.00
1.00
2.63
2.91
1.00

0.73
0.68
0.58
94.3
4.84
1.11
0.70

10520
56.38

910
130
1.07
6.66

63.30

% q/q
Jun-22
1.2
1.2
3.6
0.8
1.1
1.0

Jun 22

0.75
0.93
3.10
3.55
45
3.25
3.85
2.00
1.50
3.00
3.25
1.00

0.71
0.66
0.56
91.6
4.76
1.09
0.68
10366
55.38
895
129
1.08
6.70
62.08

Sep-22
0.9
0.7
3.4
1.0
0.5
0.7

Sep 22

1.50
1.53
3.25
3.95
70
3.40
4.25
2.75
2.25
3.75
3.75
1.25

0.74
0.67
0.58
94.7
4.88
1.12
0.70
10730
57.35
925
128
1.10
6.60
63.99

Dec-22

1.1
0.6
3.3
0.9
0.6
0.7

Dec 22

1.75
1.80
3.25
3.85
60
3.40
4.15
3.25
2.75
4.00
3.75
1.25

0.76
0.68
0.59
96.5
4.94
1.13
0.71
10982
58.52
935
127
1.12
6.50
65.02

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.

Forecasts are for quarter-end.
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2021

4.2
2.2
4.7
2.3
3.5
2.6

% y/y
2022
4.2
4.7
3.3
3.5
4.0
3.6

Mar 23

2.25
2.35
3.25
3.75
50
3.40
4.05
3.50
3.25
4.00
3.75
1.50

0.76
0.68
0.59
96.5
4.94
1.13
0.71
10982
58.52
935
126
1.13
6.48
65.50

2023

2.3
2.1
3.3
4.0
3.1
3.1
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DATE REGION DATA/EVENT PERIOD MARKET ANZ LAST GMT AEST
Monday LB A\ Job Advertisementsm/m | May | - | - | -05% | 00:30 | 11:30 |
6-Jun CH _——
Caixin China PMI Services May - 36.2 00:45 11:45
Tuesday NZ ANZ Commodity Price m/m -1.9% 00:00 11:00
7-Jun AU
GE Factory Orders m/m Apr -4.7% 06:00 17:0
S&P Global Germany Construction PMI May -- -- 46 07:30 18:30
us Revisions: Trade Balance 12:30 23:30
Trade Balance Apr -$89.7b -- -$109.8b 12:30 23:30
Consumer Credit Apr $30.000b -- $52.435b 19:00 06:00
Wednesday JIN BoP Current Account Balance Apr -- - ¥2549.3b 22:50 09:50
8-Jun GDP Annualized sa g/q Q1 F -1.2% -- -1.0% 22:50 09:50
GDP Business Spending g/q Q1F 0.1% -- 0.5% 22:50 09:50
GDP Deflator y/y Q1 F -0.4% -- -0.4% 22:50 09:50
GDP Nominal sa g/q QlF 0.1% - 0.1% 22:50 09:50
GDP Private Consumption g/q Q1 F 0.0% -- 0.0% 22:50 09:50
GDP sa g/q QlF -0.3% - -0.2% 22:50 09:50
Inventory Contribution % GDP Q1 F 0.2% -- 0.2% 22:50 09:50
Net Exports Contribution % GDP Q1F -0.4% -- -0.4% 22:50 09:50
Trade Balance BoP Basis Apr -- -- -¥166.1b 22:50 09:50
EA Employment g/q Q1F -- - 0.5% 09:00 20:00
GDP sa q/q Q1 F -- -- 0.3% 09:00 20:00
Govt Expend g/q Q1 -- -- 0.5% 09:00 20:00
Gross Fix Cap g/q Q1 - - 3.4% 09:00 20:00
Household Cons q/q Q1 -- -- -0.3% 09:00 20:00
OECD Publishes Economic Outlook 09:00 20:00
GE _——
UK S&P Global/CIPS UK Construction PMI May 58.2 08:30 19:30
us MBA Mortgage Applications Jun-22 -- -- -2.3% 11:00 22:00
Wholesale Inventories m/m Apr F 2.1% 2.1% 14:00 01:00
Thursday NZ _——
9-Jun IN Machine Tool Orders y/y May P 25.0% 05:00 16:00
CH Trade Balance May $60.60b $51.12b 13:00 00:00
EA —
ECB Main Refinancing Rate Jun-22 - 0.0% 0.0% 11:45 22:45
ECB Marginal Lending Facility Jun-22 - 0.3% 0.3% 11:45 22:45
us Continuing Claims May-22 - - - 12:30 23:30
Initial Jobless Claims Jun-22 -- -- -- 12:30 23:30
Household Change in Net Worth Q1 - -- $5297b 16:00 03:00
Friday NZ Mfg Activity sa g/q Q1 -- - 12.0% 21:45 08:45
10-Jun Mfg Activity Volume g/q Ql -- - 8.2% 21:45 08:45
IN PPI y/y 10.0% 22:50 09:50
CH _—
PPI y/y May 6.6% - 8.0% 00:30 11:30
GE Current Account Balance 18.8b 00:00 11:00
us _—
_—
U. of Mich. 1 Yr Inflation Jun P - 5.3% 14:00 01:00
U. of Mich. Sentiment Jun P 58.9 -- 58.4 14:00 01:00
Monthly Budget Statement May -- -- $308.2b 18:00 05:00
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Monday

6 Jun
AU: ANZ Job Ads (May)
CH: PMI (May)

Public Holiday: Nz

13 Jun
UK: IP (Apr)
Trade bal (Apr)

Public Holiday: AU

20 Jun

Public Holiday: US

27 Jun

CH: IP (May)

US: Durable gds (May),
Dallas Fed (Jun)

4 Jul

AU: ANZ Job Ads (Jun)
Build approv (May)
PPI (May)

PMI (Jun)

EA:
CA:

Public Holiday: US

Tuesday

7 Jun

AU: RBA cash rate

GE: Factory orders (Apr)
US: Trade bal (Apr)

14 Jun

AU: NAB bus conf (May)
JN: IP (Apr F)

UK: Unemp rate (Apr)
GE: CPI (May F),

ZEW survey (Jun)
ZEW survey (Jun),
IP (Apr)

NFIB, PPI (May)

EA:

US:

21 Jun

AU: RBA minutes (Jun)

US: Chicago Fed (May),
Exist home sl (May)

CA: Retail sales (Apr)

28 Jun

US: Wholesal inv (May),
Cons conf (Jun),
Richmond Fed (Jun)

5 Jul

AU: RBA cash rate

US: Factory order (May)
CA: Build permit (May)
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Wednesday

8 Jun

JN: Trade bal (Apr),
GDP (1Q F)

GE: IP (Apr)

EA: GDP (1Q F)

US: Wholsale inv (Apr F)

15 Jun
JN: Machine order (Apr)
CH: IP (May)
Retail sales (May)
US: Retail sales (May),
Empire manf (Jun),
FOMC rate decision
CA: Housing start (May)

22 Jun

NZ: Trade bal (May)
UK: CPI (May)

CA: CPI (May)

29 Jun

AU: Retail sales (May)
JN: Retail sales (May)
GE: CPI (Jun)

EA: M3 money (May)
US: GDP (1Q T)

6 Jul

GE: Factory order (May)
EA: Retail sales (May)
US: JOLTS (May)

Thursday

9 Jun
NZ: Truckometer (May)
CH: Trade bal (May)

16 Jun

NZ: GDP (1Q)

AU: Unemp rate (May)

JN: Trade bal (May)

UK: BoE policy rate

US: Housing strt (May),
Build permit (May),
Philly Fed (Jun)

23 Jun

JN: PMI (Jun P)
UK: PMI (Jun P)
GE: PMI (Jun P)
EA: PMI (Jun P)
uUs: PMI (Jun P)

30 Jun

NZ: ANZ bus conf (Jun)

AU: Pvt sec credit (May)

JN: IP (May P)

CH: PMI (Jun)

UK: GDP (1Q F)

GE: Unemp chnge (Jun)

EA: Unemp rate (May)

US: Psnl inc/spnd (May),
PCE (May)

CA: GDP (Apr)

7 Jul

AU: Trade bal (May)
US: Trade bal (May)
CA: Trade bal (May)

Friday

10 Jun

IN: PPI (May)

CH: PPI, CPI (May)

US: CPI (May),
U of Mich sent (Jun
P)

CA: Unemp rate (May)

17 Jun

NZ: PMI (May)

UK: Retail sales (May)
EA: CPI (May F)

us: IP (May)

24 Jun

JN: CPI (May)

GE: IFO (Jun)

US: UoM sent (Jun F)
New home sl (May)

Public Holiday: Nz

1 Jul
NZ: Build permit (May)
JN: CPI (Jun),
Tankan srvey (2Q),
PMI (Jun F)
UK: PMI (Jun F)
GE: PMI (Jun F)
EA: PMI (Qun F)
CPI (Jun P)

US: PMI, ISM (Jun)

8 Jul

JN: Trade bal (May)

US: Unemp rate (Jun)
NFP (Jun)

CA: Unemp rate (Jun)
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